As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 437

Senator Gavarone

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Amy Boros on earning the Presidential Innovation

Award for Environmental Educators.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Amy Boros on receiving a 2021-2022 Presidential Innovation Award for Environmental Educators from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency; and

WHEREAS, Selection for this prestigious award is indeed, an honor of which Amy Boros can be proud, for she has been recognized for her exceptional commitment to environmental education. An elementary and middle school teacher, she has taken learning outside the classroom by involving her students in such outdoor activities as capturing bees, observing butterflies, cleaning up local rivers, testing water samples, studying plants, and collecting scientific data. In addition, she has worked with her school's environmental club to complete various projects, and her exemplary efforts are deserving of applause; and

WHEREAS, Working diligently to channel the natural energy and curiosity of young people into meaningful inquiry, Amy Boros has helped them gain a better understanding of the complex world around them. By presenting lessons in an interesting and comprehensible manner, she has consistently inspired her students to excel; and

WHEREAS, Throughout her career in the field of education, Amy Boros has supported countless students in their scholastic endeavors and has helped to nurture within them a desire for academic excellence and environmental awareness. Willingly giving of her time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or expected, she has earned the respect and gratitude of her colleagues, her community, and, most importantly, her students for her genuine love of teaching; therefore

S. R. No. 437	Page 2
As Introduced	_

be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Amy Boros on her recent accolade and salute her as one of Ohio's finest educators;	28
and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Amy Boros.	32